Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office, April 16, 2009

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

In the Matter of:)
CASEYVILLE SPORT CHOICE, LLC, an Illinois Limited Liability Company)))
Complainant,)
v.) PCB 2008-030
ERMA I. SEIBER, Administratrix of the)
Estate of James A. Seiber, Deceased,)
and ERMA I. SEIBER, in Her Individual)
Capacity and FAIRMOUNT PARK, INC.,)
a Delaware Corporation,)
)
Respondents.)

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

NOW COMES Nick M. San Diego of the Livingston Law Firm and enters his appearance as Attorney for Respondent, Fairmount Park, Inc., in the above-captioned matter.

Respectfully submitted this 16th day of April, 2009:

Fairmount Park, Inc.

By: /s/ Nick M. San Diego
Charles Hamilton, of counsel
Penni S. Livingston, #06196480
Nick M. San Diego, #6293689
Livingston Law Firm
5701 Perrin Road
Fairview Heights, IL 62208
(618) 628-7700

Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office, April 16, 2009

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that I caused to be mailed on the 16th day of April, 2009, the foregoing Entry of Appearance to the attorneys of record by depositing the same with the Fairview Heights, Illinois branch of the United States Postal Service with first class postage in place.

Donald Urban Sprague and Urban Attorneys at Law 26 E. Washington Street Belleville, IL 62220

John P. Long Belsheim & Bruckert, L.L.C. 1002 E. Wesley Drive, Suite 100 O'Fallon, IL 62269

Charles E. Hamilton 87 Oak Hill Drive P.O. Box 24240 Belleville, IL 62223

> /s/ Nick M. San Diego Charles Hamilton, of counsel Penni S. Livingston, #06196480 Nick M. San Diego, #6293689 Livingston Law Firm 5701 Perrin Road Fairview Heights, IL 62208 (618) 628-7700